

Z

SLP(C)No. 1677 OF 2003  
ITEM No.205

Court No.11

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1677/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in CMWP 43535/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA VARSHNEY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)  
exemption from filing O.T. and urging addl. grounds )  
( For Final Disposal )

Date : 22/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtgi,ASG(NP)  
Ms. Sunita Inna,Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Terdol,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Stand out as prayed on behalf of the repondents. List after two weeks.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master