

Ö

SLP(C)No. 1677 OF 2003
ITEM No.202

Court No. 9

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1677/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2002 in CMWP 43535/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA VARSHNEY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
exemption from filing O.T. and urging addl. grounds)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Smeeta, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted with liberty to mention before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, for expeditious hearing of the appeal. It will, however, be open for the respondents to move for appropriate application before the concerned authority for a suitable posting in Group B commercial department for non-technical category. The appellant may consider the same if it may be possible to accept the request made by the respondents.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master