

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1953 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JITENDRA VARSHNEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to submit additional documents and with office report )

Date: 06/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the midst of the argument of this appeal, learned counsel for the respondent has invited

our attention to the decision of this Court rendered in Union of India Vs. Sanjay Kumar Jain reported

in 2004(6)SCC 708 where similar question has been considered by this Court. This contention of the

learned counsel for the respondent is that the facts of the case in hand are squarely covered by the

aforesaid decision.

Mr. T.S. Doabia, learned senior counsel for the appellant shall examine the impact of the

judgment whether the facts of the case in hand are similar. Additional documents, if any, be filed in

the meantime.

List on 8.12.2005.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master